Accred. no. 1002
Certification of
Products
ISO/IEC 17065
Type Approval and decision
on production control
1946/89
Type approval 1946/89 | 2020-05-13

supplied and includes:
Information about the manufacturer
Product type designation
Consecutive manufacture no./date of production
Type approval number
Fire resistance class
Smoke control class
Class for burglar resistance or bullet resistance
Mechanical durability class
Boverket´s registered trade mark
RISE accreditation number
Certification body
Inspection body
The name of the manufacturer,
manufacturing place and number of
decision on production control
e.g. SP 76500
no./date
1946/89
E 30 / A 30 / EI 30 /EI2 30
Sa / S200
e.g. RC3 or FB4NS
C5
t
1002
RISE
according to control agreement
This document may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval by RISE Certification.
Type approval 1946/89 | 2020-05-13
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
   Page 3 (4)
Basis for approval
Report no. 846000.14/96.514, 250000.20/93.3329 and 22N005.23 from Norwegian Fire Laboratory (SINTEF
NBL). Report no. 88R10083A, 89R10128A, 89R10251C, P303862B, P403518, P503894, P503894A,
P601210, 3P07556-2, PX14306A, PX14306D and PX14306E from SP Technical Research Institute of
Sweden. Report no. 04-V-270 from cticm. Report no. 12447A from warringtonfiregent. Report no.
B-A0701006 from IFTS. Classification report no. 3P07556-2rev1 from RISE.
Report no. LBO-950/17E and LBO-1046/17E from Gryfitlab.
Report no. WF 405085 and 405086 from warringtonfire.
Report no. 15-003005-PR02 and 17-001808-PR01 from ift Rosenheim.
Report no. EFR-16-G-004298, EFR-16-V-000669, EFR-16-V-000670, EFR-18-V-000298 and
EFR-18-V-003890 from efectis france.
Classification report no. PCA10207A from DBI.
Manufacturing instructions in accordance with document no. 4-4679-B, dated 2020-04-08.
Drawings as shown in the drawing list:
No. Title Dated Stålprofilsystem SP:
4-4642-C EI 30  2020-01-21 76500, 976500
4-4657-B EI 30, EN 1522 FB4  2020-01-21 76500, 976500, 77000, 977000, 79000, 979000
4-4658-B EI 30, EN 1522 FB6  2020-01-21 79000, 979000
4-4661-B  EN 1522 FB4  2020-01-21 56500, 956500, 57000, 957000, 59000, 959000
4-4662-B  EN 1522 FB6  2020-01-21 57000, 957000, 59000, 959000
4-4663-B  EN 1522 FB7  2020-01-21 512000, 712000
4-5455-A Sa, S200 2020-01-21 76500, 976500
4-5457-A EI 30 RC3 2020-01-21 76500, 976500
4-5460-A RC3 2020-01-21 56500, 956500, 57000, 957000, 59000, 959000
4-6208 RC4 2020-01-21 56500, 956500, 57000, 957000, 59000, 959000,
76500, 976500, 77000, 977000, 79000, 979000
4-6223 EI 30 RC4 2020-01-21 76500, 976500, 77000, 977000, 79000, 979000
4-6225 EI230 2020-03-12 76500, 976500, 77000, 977000
Comments
Customised drawings for each specific building project shall be produced by the manufacturer.